

**Mat Suit 56 of 2017**

Order No 40

Date:-07.10.2023

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW 1 as last chance.

Both parties file separate hazira.

Petitioner files a taken off petition on the ground stated there in.

Copy served.

Hd both side. Prayer is considered and allowed.

The record is taken off from P.H. Board.

Petitioner also files another petition supported by an affidavit under order-6 rule-17 and 151 C.P.C. on the ground stated therein.

Copy served. Receive with objection.

Fix 16.12.2023 for hearing of the petition dt. 07.10.2023

Objection if any, in the meantime.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Burdwan