

Mat Suit 56 of 2017
Present: Sri B.B. Mondal
Additional District Judge
1st Court, Burdwan (In-charge)

Order No 41
Date:-16.12.2023

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW 1 as last chance.

Both parties file seperate hazira .
OP-2 files W/O on the ground stated therein.
Copy served.
Ld. regular PO is on leave.
Ld. ADJ, 1st Court is in-charge.
Fix 17.02.2024 for hearing of the petition dt. 07.10.2023

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Burdwan (I/C)