

**Mat Suit 56/2017**

Order No 43

Date:-19.04.2024

Today is fixed for filing amended copy of plaint and additional ws if any.

Both the parties file hazira through their respective lawyers.

Petitioner has filed amended copy of plaint. Copy served.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 28.06.2024 for additional ws if any.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Burdwan