

**MAT 56/2017**  
**C.I.S. No. 992 of 2017**

Order No 46  
Date:-30.08.2024

Petitioner herein, files a petition with a prayer to put up the record on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The record is put up today.

Petitioner also files a petition praying for shift back of the instant case record on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the instant case record be shift back to 16.11.2024 for further cross examination of PW 1.

To 16/11/2024 for further cross examination of PW 1.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Burdwan