

MAT 56/2017
C.I.S. No. 992 of 2017

Order No. 47
Date:-16.11.2024

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW 1.
Petitioner files hazira.
O.P. takes no steps.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association dated 13.11.2024 to the effect that "Not to pass any adverse order on 14.11.2024 & 16.11.2024 in all proceedings", the case is adjourned today. 04.01.2025 for further cross examination of PW 1.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan