

**MAT 56/2017**  
**C.I.S. No. 992 of 2017**

Order No. 50  
Date:-29.03.2025

Today is fixed for framing of additional Issues.  
Both parties file lawyers' haziras.  
Court has no time. P.O. is busy in urgent POCSO cases.  
The case is adjourned today.  
Fix 17.05.2025 for framing of additional Issues.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Burdwan