

**Mat Suit No. 56 of 2017**  
**CIS 992 of 2017**

Order No. 51

Dated 17.05.2025

Today is fixed for framing of additional issues.

Both parties file haziras through their respective lawyers.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record.

Additional Issues is framed in separate sheet which is kept with the case record.

Fix 05.07.2025 for further evidence of PW1.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Sd/-

Additional District Judge

2nd Court, Burdwan