

MAT 56/2017
C.I.S. No. 992 of 2017

Order No. 52
Date:-05.07.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW 1.
Both parties file lawyers' haziras.
Petitioner files the amended affidavit-in-chief u/O 18 R 4 of CPC of PW 1 this day. Copy served.

PW 1 Soumyadip Bose is examined in chief in full and cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the O.P.

Fix 19.07.2025 for further cross examination of PW 1.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan