

MAT 56/2017
C.I.S. No. 992 of 2017

Order No. 53
Date:-19.07.2025

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW 1.
Both parties file lawyers' haziras.
PW 1 Soumyadip Bose is further cross examined in part and deferred
on the prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the O.P.
Fix 30.08.2025 for further cross examination of PW 1.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan